LR8341A Series
Oct-2022-REV.C
1
LR8341A series Low-power Linear Regulator
1 Features
• Low power consumption
• Low voltage drop
• High input voltage (up to 40V)

The LR8341 series is a set of three-terminal low
power high voltage implemented in CMOS
technology. They allow an input voltage as high as
40V,CMOS technology ensures low voltage drop
and low quiescent current.They are available with
several fixed output voltages ranging from 2.5V to
5.0V.
LR8341 can deliver 100mA output current and still
maintain a good regulation.These devices are
especially suitable for computers,consumer
products and industrial equipment thanks to the
low dropout between input and output and the low
quiescent current.
4 Selection Table
Part No. Output Voltage Package Marking
LR8341A-T25/-M25 2.5V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR25A
8341
LR8341A-T27/-M27 2.7V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR27A
8341
LR8341A-T30/-M30 3.0V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR30A
8341
LR8341A-T33/-M33 3.3V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR33A
8341
LR8341A Series
Oct-2022-REV.C
2
LR8341A-T36/-M36 3.6V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR36A
8341
LR8341A-T40/-M40 4.0V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR40A
8341
LR8341A-T44/-M44 4.4V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR44A
8341
LR8341A-T50/-M50 5.0V SOT23-3L/SOT89-3
LR50A
8341
5 Revision History
New Revision P (Feb 2022)